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List of Participants of 113th ACAD 
 

Sl 
No 

Participant Name Designation Contact No. Cadre 
Home 

District 
email 

1 
Mohammad Nurullah 
Noori 

Secretary, Bangladesh Tea 
Board 

01711109686 Bcs (Administration) Chittagong noori6769@gmail.com 

2 Ashrafi Ahmad 
Deputy Secretary (Program 
Director) 

01713018115 Bcs (Health) Comilla rupahmad@yahoo.com 

3 Saif  Uddin Ahmed 
Procurement Officer ( 
Deputy Secretary) 

01720279616 Bcs (Economic) Noakhali bsaif2000@yahoo.com 

4 Ferousi Begum Deputy Secretary 01711187423 Bcs (Information) Joypurhat ferdousi_dmc@yahoo.com 

5 Kazi Nurul Islam Deputy Secretary ( Osd) 01711-302830 
Bcs (General 
Education) 

Dhaka kni65@hotmail.com 

6 S.M.Zobaidul Kabir Deputy Secretary ( Osd) 01715-279381 Bcs (Ansar) Patuakhali kabirz85@hotmail.com 

7 Golam Hossain Wing Commander +8801715028713  Dhaka hossain8581@yahoo.com 

8 
Abu Hena Md. 
Mostofa Kamal 

Deputy Secretary 01715121840 Bcs (Fisheries) Gaibandha shohelkamal@yahoo.com 

9 Md. Golam Azam 
Deputy Director (Deputy 
Secretary) 

01719-916886 Bcs (Administration) Patuakhali azam6857@yahoo.com 

10 Md Enamul Haque Deputy Secretary 01552204208 Bcs (Administration) Gaibandha enamul70bd@yahoo.com 

11 Md. Lal Hossain Deputy Secretary 01711359637 Bcs (Administration) Sunamganj mlhoaasin6854@gmail.com 

12 Md. Jarzisur Rahman Deputy Secretary 01715496774 Bcs (Fisheries) Panchagarh jarzisurrahman@ymail.com 

13 Monish Chakma Estate And Law Officer 01716203602 Bcs (Administration) Rangamati monishchakma@yahoo.com 

14 Md.Hamidur Rahman Deputy Secretary 01712115218 Bcs (Administration) 
Chapai 
Nababganj 

mhamidr6096@gmail.com 

15 Mohd.Nayeb Ali Deputy Secretary 01921-293337 Bcs (Administration) Kushtia nayeb6726@yahoo.com 

16 Akm Tareque Deputy Director +8801711313726 Bcs (Administration) Dhaka tareque2010@gmail.com 

17 
Md Mukhlesur 
Rahman Akand 

Deputy Secretary 01718438759 Bcs (Administration) Gazipur 
mrahmana.15128@gmail.co
m 

http://www.bpatc.gov.bd/


Sl 
No 

Participant Name Designation Contact No. Cadre 
Home 

District 
email 

18 Ahmed Ullah 
National Academy For 
Planning And Dev. 

0171255864 Bcs (Administration) Dhaka 
ahmed_ullah2001@yahoo.co
m 

19 Sk. Nurul Alam Deputy Secretary 
01711110824,019
71110824 

Bcs (General 
Education) 

Dhaka sknalam21@gmail.com 

20 Md. Osman Bhuiyan 
Deputy Director ( Deputy 
Secretary) 

01552379913 
Bcs (General 
Education) 

Tangail 
osmanbhuiyan13@yahoo.co
m 

21 Hayat Md. Feroze Deputy Secretary(Osd) +8801818320196 Bcs (Public Works) 
Chapai 
Nababganj 

hayatfze@yahoo.com 

22 Md. Shah Alam 
Deputy Director(Deputy 
Secretary) 

01717047637 
Bcs (General 
Education) 

Dhaka 
shahalamds2016@yahoo.co
m 

23 M.A. Mannan Deputy Secretary ( Osd) 01556312346 
Bcs (General 
Education) 

Rajshahi asifmannan1970@gmail.com 

24 Farid Ahmed 
Deputy Director (Ds ), Local 
Government 

01716369073 Bcs (Administration) Mymensingh 
faridahmed15045@gmail.co
m 

25 Abul Hossain Deputy Secretary 01712807681 
Bcs (General 
Education) 

Barisal ahossain8082@gmail.com 

26 
Debdulal 
Bhattacharjee 

Deputy Secretary (Osd) 08801717740919 
Bcs (General 
Education) 

Gopalganj 
debdulalbhattacharjee@rock
etmail.com 

27 
Md. Aknur Rahman, 
Ph.D. 

Director 01711465177 Bcs (Administration) Tangail aknurakhi@yahoo.com 

28 Zahirul Islam 
Deputy Director Local 
Government 

01712-083567 Bcs (Administration) Netrakona zi_6671@gmail.com 

29 Jahidul Islam Major 01769208190  Tangail jahid6458@gmail.com 

30 Nazma Begum Deputy Secretary 01712513622 Bcs (Administration) Netrakona bnazma16@yahoo.com 

 


